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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Tempo Dist.

1 2 BALDACCINI ALEX GS OROBIE M 33:37.1 -
2 3 DEL PERO LUCA ASD FALCHI LECCO M 33:55.4 + 18.3
3 165 ROTA MARTIR LORENZO HOKA-KARPOS M 34:18.3 + 41.2
4 4 BELTRAMI LORENZO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 35:11.0 + 1:33.9
5 249 ROTA ANDREA OSA VALMADRERA M 35:12.5 + 1:35.4
6 9 CRIPPA ALESSANDRO ATLETICA ALTA VALTELLINA M 36:21.2 + 2:44.1
7 254 DEDIVITIIS GIOVANNI TEAM PASTURO ASD M 36:33.9 + 2:56.8
8 5 BRAMBILLA DANILO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 37:05.9 + 3:28.8
9 8 ACQUISTAPACE ANDREA AMICI MADONNA DELLA NEVE TEAM KV LAGUNC M 37:08.1 + 3:31.0

10 6 ZANI MANUEL GS OROBIE M 37:16.4 + 3:39.3
11 177 SCARINZI MARCELLO POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA M 37:47.8 + 4:10.7
12 1 BONANOMI PAOLO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 38:07.9 + 4:30.8
13 10 POMONI LUIGI ASD FALCHI LECCO M 38:07.9 + 4:30.8
14 185 TICOZZELLI ADRIANO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 38:58.2 + 5:21.1
15 7 RADAELLI EROS ASD FALCHI LECCO M 39:02.7 + 5:25.6
16 242 UTZERI MARTINO AS PREMANA M 39:06.1 + 5:29.0
17 212 GILARDI SIMONE M 39:16.5 + 5:39.4
18 24 BALZI MAURO GS OROBIE M 39:40.3 + 6:03.2
19 132 PANDIANI MATTEO M 39:54.5 + 6:17.4
20 130 ZANI OSCAR GS OROBIE M 39:58.5 + 6:21.4
21 98 GIANOLA MATTEO AS PREMANA M 40:00.1 + 6:23.0
22 79 DELLA ROVERE ANDREA GSA COMETA M 40:06.8 + 6:29.7
23 137 PASSONI LORENZO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 40:38.3 + 7:01.2
24 186 TURRISI SIMONE ASD FALCHI LECCO M 40:47.9 + 7:10.8
25 191 VALSECCHI SIMONE ASD FALCHI LECCO M 40:48.2 + 7:11.1
26 217 MAINETTI GIACOMO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 40:56.4 + 7:19.3
27 188 UGOLINI FILIPPO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 40:59.5 + 7:22.4
28 94 GEROSA MICHELE 3LIFE ASD M 40:59.7 + 7:22.6
29 62 COLNAGHI PIETRO M 41:14.7 + 7:37.6
30 227 ARTUSI GIOVANNI ATLETICA LECCO M 41:27.8 + 7:50.7
31 143 PERTUSINI MANOLO NSC BELLAGIO SKY TEAM M 41:34.3 + 7:57.2
32 127 NEGRI FRANCESCO US SAN MAURIZIO M 41:38.2 + 8:01.1
33 223 PEREGO DAVIDE ASD FALCHI LECCO M 41:47.3 + 8:10.2
34 169 RUSCONI MARCO OSA VALMADRERA M 42:02.8 + 8:25.7
35 129 NICOLETTI MARCELLO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 42:03.2 + 8:26.1
36 253 GIANOLA PAOLO AS PREMANA M 42:08.8 + 8:31.7
37 106 INVERNIZZI OSCAR PEGARUN ASD M 42:12.4 + 8:35.3
38 243 TAGLIABUE LORENZO GSA COMETA M 42:21.9 + 8:44.8
39 172 RONCAREGGI FEDERICO SPORTIVA VALBRONESE M 42:36.3 + 8:59.2
40 12 ✱BRAMBILLA MARTINA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 42:36.6 + 8:59.5
41 181 TAGLIAFERRI CLAUDIO POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA M 43:16.6 + 9:39.5
42 156 PUNGITORE DENNY SEV VALMADRERA M 43:25.0 + 9:47.9
43 32 BENEDETTI MARIO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 43:32.7 + 9:55.6
44 65 COLOMBO ALESSANDRO M 43:37.0 + 9:59.9
45 221 BARTESAGHI MATTEO MISSULTEAM COMO ASD M 44:08.7 + 10:31.6
46 157 RATTI CARLO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 44:09.1 + 10:32.0
47 208 PANZERI MAURO GEFO K-TEAM M 44:11.0 + 10:33.9
48 168 ROVELLI EZIO GS OROBIE M 44:23.1 + 10:46.0
49 258 VALSECCHI MICHELE ASD FALCHI LECCO M 44:28.8 + 10:51.7
50 89 GALLUZZI MICHELE M 44:35.6 + 10:58.5
51 15 ✱BASILE LAURA GEFO K-TEAM F 44:43.9 + 11:06.8
52 50 CAROPPO OSCAR TEAM PASTURO ASD M 44:59.8 + 11:22.7
53 256 CASTELLAZZI MICHELE POLISPORTIVA LIBERTAS CERNUSCHESE M 45:00.6 + 11:23.5
54 167 ROVELLI GIORGIO GS OROBIE M 45:14.0 + 11:36.9
55 206 BELLATI MARCO AS PREMANA M 45:22.4 + 11:45.3
56 116 MASCIADRI STEFANO OSA VALMADRERA M 45:25.6 + 11:48.5
57 22 ARRIGONI LUCA ELLE ERRE ASD M 45:29.5 + 11:52.4
58 59 CIRESA RICCARDO GSA COMETA M 45:35.1 + 11:58.0
59 111 LORENZO ALIPPI ASD FALCHI LECCO M 45:48.5 + 12:11.4
60 182 TAGLIAFERRI DANIELE POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA M 46:06.3 + 12:29.2
61 166 ROTTA MASSIMO M 46:17.7 + 12:40.6
62 88 GALLIENA ANTONIO MISSULTEAM COMO ASD M 46:26.7 + 12:49.6
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63 17 ALEGI ORESTE TEAM VAM RACE M 46:29.1 + 12:52.0
64 29 BARUTA RAFFAELLO I CIAPAPESSS M 46:30.7 + 12:53.6
65 241 ✱SANGALLI BARBARA AS PREMANA F 47:01.9 + 13:24.8
66 195 ZANARDI GABRIELE ATLETICA 87 OGGIONO M 47:08.0 + 13:30.9
67 43 BRAGA FABIO AMICI MADONNA DELLA NEVE TEAM KV LAGUNC M 47:08.4 + 13:31.3
68 175 SACCHI EMANUELE SKY LARIO RUNNERS M 47:14.9 + 13:37.8
69 228 BONACINA ANDREA AS PREMANA M 47:19.9 + 13:42.8
70 36 BIANCHI NICOLÒ EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM M 47:26.6 + 13:49.5
71 265 GIANOLA LUCA AS PREMANA M 47:28.5 + 13:51.4
72 63 COLOMBO CRISTIAN TEAM PASTURO ASD M 47:37.7 + 14:00.6
73 148 PIROVANO ANDREA OSA VALMADRERA M 47:40.6 + 14:03.5
74 158 RATTI MARCO 3LIFE ASD M 47:44.2 + 14:07.1
75 178 ✱SONZOGNI CRISTINA ELLE ERRE ASD F 47:44.5 + 14:07.4
76 131 PALEARI MATTEO OSA VALMADRERA M 47:59.8 + 14:22.7
77 69 COLOMBO MIRCO RUNCARD M 48:04.3 + 14:27.2
78 226 VIAN ANDREA GEFO K-TEAM M 48:05.1 + 14:28.0
79 117 MASCIADRI ROBERTO OSA VALMADRERA M 48:08.1 + 14:31.0
80 23 BAGGI ANGELO PEGARUN ASD M 48:09.4 + 14:32.3
81 66 COLOMBO MASSIMO SEV VALMADRERA M 48:16.3 + 14:39.2
82 262 MERONI UMBERTO 3LIFE ASD M 48:18.8 + 14:41.7
83 164 ROTA MARCO ATLETICA MARATHON ALMENNO S.S. M 48:23.2 + 14:46.1
84 259 LOMBARDINI LUCA OSA VALMADRERA M 48:23.8 + 14:46.7
85 207 DOZIO FRANCESCO POLISPORTIVA LIBERTAS CERNUSCHESE M 48:31.3 + 14:54.2
86 95 GEROSA ANGELO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 48:34.8 + 14:57.7
87 202 BERTOLDINI TADDEO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 48:46.1 + 15:09.0
88 203 BIFFI MATTIA ASD FALCHI LECCO M 48:46.1 + 15:09.0
89 14 ✱RUSCONI MARTA ASD FALCHI LECCO F 48:46.6 + 15:09.5
90 13 ✱PARENTI MARTINA ASD FALCHI LECCO F 48:52.7 + 15:15.6
91 150 PIZZAGALLI GIULIO OSA VALMADRERA M 48:56.2 + 15:19.1
92 64 COLOMBO PAOLO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 49:09.7 + 15:32.6
93 11 ✱PEDRONI CECILIA PEGARUN ASD F 49:15.1 + 15:38.0
94 80 DI MARIA LUCA RUNCARD M 49:18.7 + 15:41.6
95 161 RIPAMONTI ROBERTO RUNCARD M 49:21.8 + 15:44.7
96 77 CRUPI VINCENZO OSA VALMADRERA M 49:33.4 + 15:56.3
97 39 BONANNO FRANCESCO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 49:34.8 + 15:57.7
98 251 BONFANTI LUCA OSA VALMADRERA M 49:37.5 + 16:00.4
99 252 ✱PINCHETTI ROBERTA OSA VALMADRERA F 49:37.8 + 16:00.7

100 264 TASSONE FRANCESCO OSA VALMADRERA M 49:42.8 + 16:05.7
101 34 BERTOLAZZI GIAMPIETRO GS OROBIE M 49:51.8 + 16:14.7
102 25 BARONI ANTONIO ATLETICA PARATICO M 50:06.4 + 16:29.3
103 257 CASTELLAZZI DAVIDE POLISPORTIVA LIBERTAS CERNUSCHESE M 50:10.2 + 16:33.1
104 171 RUSCONI DANIELE SEV VALMADRERA M 50:11.3 + 16:34.2
105 104 INVERNIZZI STEFANO 3LIFE ASD M 50:17.2 + 16:40.1
106 81 DOSSI PAOLO M 50:19.4 + 16:42.3
107 126 MUTTONI GIANBATTISTA POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA M 50:21.2 + 16:44.1
108 138 PASTORI MATTEO OSA VALMADRERA M 50:26.7 + 16:49.6
109 229 MOSCATO AURELIO M 50:30.5 + 16:53.4
110 201 CAVALLO SAVERIO M 50:44.6 + 17:07.5
111 84 FRAQUELLI GIANCARLO ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO M 50:53.1 + 17:16.0
112 135 PANZERI MARIO LUCIANO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 50:55.2 + 17:18.1
113 214 BERETTA MARCO I RUN FOR FUN THE CURE M 50:59.1 + 17:22.0
114 78 DE LAZZARI FRANCESCO 3LIFE ASD M 51:03.7 + 17:26.6
115 222 ARENARE VINCENZO MISSULTEAM COMO ASD M 51:15.9 + 17:38.8
116 213 MECIANI LORENZO PASSO DOPO PASSO M 51:18.1 + 17:41.0
117 45 BRUMANA ENNIO POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA M 51:22.8 + 17:45.7
118 97 GERVASONI DARIO PAZIENTE ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA M 51:25.9 + 17:48.8
119 51 CASATI PAOLO M 51:30.1 + 17:53.0
120 16 AGOSTONI STEFANO OSA VALMADRERA M 51:42.2 + 18:05.1
121 142 ✱PENSA PATRIZIA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 51:49.1 + 18:12.0
122 136 PAPIS ALESSANDRO M 51:53.8 + 18:16.7
123 245 ✱CALIÒ ELENA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 51:57.2 + 18:20.1
124 149 PIZZAGALLI CLAUDIO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 52:08.0 + 18:30.9
125 239 MAFFI SIMONE SEC CIVATE M 52:21.1 + 18:44.0
126 108 LAFRANCONI SERGIO M 52:21.4 + 18:44.3
127 110 LONGHI ROBERTO GPL GALBIATE M 52:22.3 + 18:45.2
128 49 CAPELLI MARCO LUIGI ATLETICA MARATHON ALMENNO S.S. M 52:25.3 + 18:48.2
129 230 GILARDONI ALESSANDRO ASD POLISPORTIVA MANDELLO M 52:28.7 + 18:51.6
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130 128 NEGRI WALTER GPL GALBIATE M 52:37.4 + 19:00.3
131 220 ✱RUSCONI ELENA TEAM VAM RACE F 52:45.9 + 19:08.8
132 154 POZZI LUCA OSA VALMADRERA M 52:48.9 + 19:11.8
133 246 GORETTI CESARE ANA LECCO M 52:52.3 + 19:15.2
134 170 ✱RUSCONI PATRIZIA OSA VALMADRERA F 52:55.2 + 19:18.1
135 237 QUARTI MARCO PEGARUN ASD M 52:56.6 + 19:19.5
136 28 BARTESAGHI MARCO ASD MARCIACARATESI M 52:59.5 + 19:22.4
137 47 CAGLIANI MICHELE AS PREMANA M 52:59.7 + 19:22.6
138 20 ✱AMATO SABRINA 3LIFE ASD F 53:02.2 + 19:25.1
139 71 COMBI GIANLUIGI ASD STELLA ALPINA M 53:06.1 + 19:29.0
140 190 VALSECCHI MARCO M 53:09.2 + 19:32.1
141 196 ZAPPA ANDREA RUNCARD M 53:12.4 + 19:35.3
142 92 GARIBOLDI IVAN SEC CIVATE M 53:21.0 + 19:43.9
143 99 ✱GILARDI DANIELA SEV VALMADRERA F 53:23.2 + 19:46.1
144 244 CAMAGNI GIULIO M 53:33.5 + 19:56.4
145 134 PANZERI FABRIZIO GPL GALBIATE M 53:33.9 + 19:56.8
146 216 PAGGI MARTINO AMICI DELLA MADONNA DELLA NEVE M 53:58.4 + 20:21.3
147 40 BORGIA FRANCESCO ASD AVIS OGGIONO M 54:04.1 + 20:27.0
148 53 CASTELLI MASSIMO POLISPORTIVA SALUS GERENZANO M 54:06.9 + 20:29.8
149 31 BELLUSCHI MAURO OSA VALMADRERA M 54:07.3 + 20:30.2
150 93 GATTINONI ALEJANDRO ALESSIO PEDALE LECCHESE M 54:07.7 + 20:30.6
151 183 TEGIACCHI CARLO OSA VALMADRERA M 54:24.1 + 20:47.0
152 19 ALIPRANDI DANIELE TEAM PASTURO ASD M 54:26.6 + 20:49.5
153 120 MAZZOLENI CLAUDIO GS OROBIE M 54:26.6 + 20:49.5
154 155 POZZONI DIEGO GEFO K-TEAM M 54:27.5 + 20:50.4
155 238 NASATTI GIACOMO OSA VALMADRERA M 54:34.3 + 20:57.2
156 55 CASTELNUOVO GIANLUCA POLISPORTIVA 2001 - ALDE M 54:45.5 + 21:08.4
157 174 RUSSO ARMANDO POLISPORTIVA SALUS GERENZANO M 54:45.6 + 21:08.5
158 54 ✱CASTELNUOVO MARTINA F 54:47.1 + 21:10.0
159 35 ✱BERTOLDINI FABRIZIA AS PREMANA F 55:15.2 + 21:38.1
160 103 GUARNAROLI MAURO BAR VITALI M 55:16.4 + 21:39.3
161 133 PANDIANI NELLO M 55:28.4 + 21:51.3
162 82 FALZEI PIERO ANTONIO ASD AVIS OGGIONO M 55:35.7 + 21:58.6
163 60 CIVILLINI GIOVANNI SEV VALMADRERA M 55:40.0 + 22:02.9
164 100 GILARDI ROMANO SEV VALMADRERA M 55:44.2 + 22:07.1
165 193 ✱VELLUZZI LAURA US SAN MAURIZIO F 55:44.4 + 22:07.3
166 70 ✱COLZANI RAFFAELLA ASD MARCIACARATESI F 55:45.4 + 22:08.3
167 236 COLOMBO GIORGIO RUNCARD M 56:01.7 + 22:24.6
168 261 APPIANI GAETANO SKY LARIO RUNNERS M 56:02.8 + 22:25.7
169 122 MILESI GIORGIO OSA VALMADRERA M 56:09.9 + 22:32.8
170 234 VILLA MARCO IGUANA BAR M 56:10.4 + 22:33.3
171 231 CORTI PAOLO TEAM VAM RACE M 56:12.2 + 22:35.1
172 218 PARRAVICINI ROBERTO I BOCIA M 56:16.1 + 22:39.0
173 176 ✱SCANDOLA LUISA 3LIFE ASD F 56:20.1 + 22:43.0
174 225 STEFANUCO SAMUEL M 56:32.9 + 22:55.8
175 46 ✱BUSI ANNA POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA F 56:46.5 + 23:09.4
176 124 ✱MOSCATELLI FEDERICA ALS CREMELLA F 56:50.5 + 23:13.4
177 240 ✱WILHELM MARIA ELVIRA SEC CIVATE F 57:10.1 + 23:33.0
178 189 VALSECCHI LUIGI M 57:38.7 + 24:01.6
179 87 FUOCO VINCENZO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 57:38.9 + 24:01.8
180 118 MAZZA ALESSANDRO MISSULTEAM COMO ASD M 57:50.9 + 24:13.8
181 119 MAZZOLENI MARCO OSA VALMADRERA M 58:00.9 + 24:23.8
182 205 BIFFI GIANPAOLO ASD AVIS OGGIONO M 58:07.4 + 24:30.3
183 123 MOSCA MARCO RUNCARD M 58:15.7 + 24:38.6
184 44 ✱BROVELLI ILARIA GEFO K-TEAM F 58:20.8 + 24:43.7
185 125 MUSELLA FRANCESCO RUNCARD M 58:25.5 + 24:48.4
186 37 BOFFELLI GIANMARIO ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA M 58:29.3 + 24:52.2
187 215 ✱CRUCIFERO ANTONELLA ASD FALCHI LECCO F 58:43.7 + 25:06.6
188 263 ✱TIZZONI MICAELA ASD FALCHI LECCO F 58:45.7 + 25:08.6
189 210 SALVIONI FRANCO ASD ATLETICA MERATE M 58:47.8 + 25:10.7
190 121 ✱MAZZUCCHELLI ARIANNA ASD MARCIACARATESI F 58:48.5 + 25:11.4
191 260 FERRARI STEFANO SKY LARIO RUNNERS M 59:27.7 + 25:50.6
192 144 ✱PESENTI ROBERTA RUNNERS BERGAMO F 59:42.3 + 26:05.2
193 233 FRIGERIO STEFANO IGUANA BAR M 59:55.3 + 26:18.2
194 180 TAGLIAFERRI MARINO MODESTO POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA M 1:00:10.3 + 26:33.2
195 219 ✱FERRARIO SILVIA TEAM VAM RACE F 1:00:20.6 + 26:43.5
196 52 ✱CASTAGNA FRANCESCA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 1:00:23.5 + 26:46.4
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197 48 CALDARELLI FRANCESCO M 1:00:29.5 + 26:52.4
198 179 SPREAFICO PAOLO M 1:00:42.9 + 27:05.8
199 160 ✱RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA FABIOLA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 1:00:46.7 + 27:09.6
200 33 BERIZZI GIOVANNI ASD SEMMATT M 1:00:49.0 + 27:11.9
201 250 GHEZZI GIORGIO M 1:00:53.9 + 27:16.8
202 139 PEDEFERRI EUGENIO AS CANTURINA POL. S. MARCO M 1:01:07.6 + 27:30.5
203 173 ✱RUSCONI MARIA TERESA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 1:01:14.5 + 27:37.4
204 224 SCARSI LUCA CSC CORTENOVA M 1:01:28.7 + 27:51.6
205 105 INVERNIZZI MAURIZIO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 1:01:42.4 + 28:05.3
206 102 GRILLI ANDREA ASD FALCHI LECCO M 1:01:47.4 + 28:10.3
207 184 THALER ITALO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 1:02:23.0 + 28:45.9
208 152 POLETTI NICOLA M 1:02:54.3 + 29:17.2
209 232 MELCHIORRE LUIGI M 1:03:05.3 + 29:28.2
210 235 SANGIORGIO MARCO RUNCARD M 1:03:51.0 + 30:13.9
211 73 CONTI STEFANO ASD SEMMATT M 1:04:30.5 + 30:53.4
212 159 RECALCATI MARIO OSA VALMADRERA M 1:05:06.5 + 31:29.4
213 91 ✱GANDIN ELEONORA POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA F 1:05:29.9 + 31:52.8
214 140 PELUCCHI MAURO 3LIFE ASD M 1:05:48.0 + 32:10.9
215 204 BELLOTTI ANGELO M 1:05:50.5 + 32:13.4
216 68 COLOMBO MARCO POLISPORTIVA LIBERTAS CERNUSCHESE M 1:05:58.9 + 32:21.8
217 209 TONETTI MASSIMO GSA COMETA M 1:06:39.5 + 33:02.4
218 90 ✱GANDIN ISABELLA POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA F 1:07:50.8 + 34:13.7
219 163 ✱ROTA LAURA F 1:08:04.4 + 34:27.3
220 255 ✱RUSCONI CHIARA F 1:08:05.0 + 34:27.9
221 96 GEROSA STEFANO ASD SEMMATT M 1:08:25.5 + 34:48.4
222 112 MAESTRI FABIO PEGARUN ASD M 1:08:29.6 + 34:52.5
223 115 ✱MAGGI MILENA AVIS PAVIA F 1:09:52.8 + 36:15.7
224 247 ✱GALPERTI DINA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 1:10:04.2 + 36:27.1
225 248 CORTI MASSIMO OSA VALMADRERA M 1:10:05.6 + 36:28.5
226 85 FREDDI MARCO CA LIZZOLI M 1:12:17.3 + 38:40.2
227 76 CORTI MATTIA M 1:12:41.3 + 39:04.2
228 192 VASSALLI ALBERTO RUNCARD M 1:15:03.0 + 41:25.9
229 67 COLOMBO GIOVANNI ASD SEMMATT M 1:15:14.2 + 41:37.1
230 72 ✱CONSONNI MASCIA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 1:15:16.0 + 41:38.9
231 211 AONDIO SEVERINO BAR VITALI M 1:21:11.2 + 47:34.1
232 42 BOSCHI GIUSEPPE OSA VALMADRERA M 1:31:52.9 + 58:15.8
233 41 BOSCHI ANTONIO OSA VALMADRERA M 1:31:54.8 + 58:17.7
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1 2 BALDACCINI ALEX GS OROBIE M 33:37.1 -
2 3 DEL PERO LUCA ASD FALCHI LECCO M 33:55.4 + 18.3
3 165 ROTA MARTIR LORENZO HOKA-KARPOS M 34:18.3 + 41.2
4 4 BELTRAMI LORENZO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 35:11.0 + 1:33.9
5 249 ROTA ANDREA OSA VALMADRERA M 35:12.5 + 1:35.4
6 9 CRIPPA ALESSANDRO ATLETICA ALTA VALTELLINA M 36:21.2 + 2:44.1
7 254 DEDIVITIIS GIOVANNI TEAM PASTURO ASD M 36:33.9 + 2:56.8
8 5 BRAMBILLA DANILO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 37:05.9 + 3:28.8
9 8 ACQUISTAPACE ANDREA AMICI MADONNA DELLA NEVE TEAM KV LAGUNC M 37:08.1 + 3:31.0

10 6 ZANI MANUEL GS OROBIE M 37:16.4 + 3:39.3
11 177 SCARINZI MARCELLO POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA M 37:47.8 + 4:10.7
12 1 BONANOMI PAOLO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 38:07.9 + 4:30.8
13 10 POMONI LUIGI ASD FALCHI LECCO M 38:07.9 + 4:30.8
14 185 TICOZZELLI ADRIANO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 38:58.2 + 5:21.1
15 7 RADAELLI EROS ASD FALCHI LECCO M 39:02.7 + 5:25.6
16 242 UTZERI MARTINO AS PREMANA M 39:06.1 + 5:29.0
17 212 GILARDI SIMONE M 39:16.5 + 5:39.4
18 24 BALZI MAURO GS OROBIE M 39:40.3 + 6:03.2
19 132 PANDIANI MATTEO M 39:54.5 + 6:17.4
20 130 ZANI OSCAR GS OROBIE M 39:58.5 + 6:21.4
21 98 GIANOLA MATTEO AS PREMANA M 40:00.1 + 6:23.0
22 79 DELLA ROVERE ANDREA GSA COMETA M 40:06.8 + 6:29.7
23 137 PASSONI LORENZO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 40:38.3 + 7:01.2
24 186 TURRISI SIMONE ASD FALCHI LECCO M 40:47.9 + 7:10.8
25 191 VALSECCHI SIMONE ASD FALCHI LECCO M 40:48.2 + 7:11.1
26 217 MAINETTI GIACOMO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 40:56.4 + 7:19.3
27 188 UGOLINI FILIPPO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 40:59.5 + 7:22.4
28 94 GEROSA MICHELE 3LIFE ASD M 40:59.7 + 7:22.6
29 62 COLNAGHI PIETRO M 41:14.7 + 7:37.6
30 227 ARTUSI GIOVANNI ATLETICA LECCO M 41:27.8 + 7:50.7
31 143 PERTUSINI MANOLO NSC BELLAGIO SKY TEAM M 41:34.3 + 7:57.2
32 127 NEGRI FRANCESCO US SAN MAURIZIO M 41:38.2 + 8:01.1
33 223 PEREGO DAVIDE ASD FALCHI LECCO M 41:47.3 + 8:10.2
34 169 RUSCONI MARCO OSA VALMADRERA M 42:02.8 + 8:25.7
35 129 NICOLETTI MARCELLO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 42:03.2 + 8:26.1
36 253 GIANOLA PAOLO AS PREMANA M 42:08.8 + 8:31.7
37 106 INVERNIZZI OSCAR PEGARUN ASD M 42:12.4 + 8:35.3
38 243 TAGLIABUE LORENZO GSA COMETA M 42:21.9 + 8:44.8
39 172 RONCAREGGI FEDERICO SPORTIVA VALBRONESE M 42:36.3 + 8:59.2
40 181 TAGLIAFERRI CLAUDIO POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA M 43:16.6 + 9:39.5
41 156 PUNGITORE DENNY SEV VALMADRERA M 43:25.0 + 9:47.9
42 32 BENEDETTI MARIO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 43:32.7 + 9:55.6
43 65 COLOMBO ALESSANDRO M 43:37.0 + 9:59.9
44 221 BARTESAGHI MATTEO MISSULTEAM COMO ASD M 44:08.7 + 10:31.6
45 157 RATTI CARLO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 44:09.1 + 10:32.0
46 208 PANZERI MAURO GEFO K-TEAM M 44:11.0 + 10:33.9
47 168 ROVELLI EZIO GS OROBIE M 44:23.1 + 10:46.0
48 258 VALSECCHI MICHELE ASD FALCHI LECCO M 44:28.8 + 10:51.7
49 89 GALLUZZI MICHELE M 44:35.6 + 10:58.5
50 50 CAROPPO OSCAR TEAM PASTURO ASD M 44:59.8 + 11:22.7
51 256 CASTELLAZZI MICHELE POLISPORTIVA LIBERTAS CERNUSCHESE M 45:00.6 + 11:23.5
52 167 ROVELLI GIORGIO GS OROBIE M 45:14.0 + 11:36.9
53 206 BELLATI MARCO AS PREMANA M 45:22.4 + 11:45.3
54 116 MASCIADRI STEFANO OSA VALMADRERA M 45:25.6 + 11:48.5
55 22 ARRIGONI LUCA ELLE ERRE ASD M 45:29.5 + 11:52.4
56 59 CIRESA RICCARDO GSA COMETA M 45:35.1 + 11:58.0
57 111 LORENZO ALIPPI ASD FALCHI LECCO M 45:48.5 + 12:11.4
58 182 TAGLIAFERRI DANIELE POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA M 46:06.3 + 12:29.2
59 166 ROTTA MASSIMO M 46:17.7 + 12:40.6
60 88 GALLIENA ANTONIO MISSULTEAM COMO ASD M 46:26.7 + 12:49.6
61 17 ALEGI ORESTE TEAM VAM RACE M 46:29.1 + 12:52.0
62 29 BARUTA RAFFAELLO I CIAPAPESSS M 46:30.7 + 12:53.6
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63 195 ZANARDI GABRIELE ATLETICA 87 OGGIONO M 47:08.0 + 13:30.9
64 43 BRAGA FABIO AMICI MADONNA DELLA NEVE TEAM KV LAGUNC M 47:08.4 + 13:31.3
65 175 SACCHI EMANUELE SKY LARIO RUNNERS M 47:14.9 + 13:37.8
66 228 BONACINA ANDREA AS PREMANA M 47:19.9 + 13:42.8
67 36 BIANCHI NICOLÒ EVOLUTION SPORT TEAM M 47:26.6 + 13:49.5
68 265 GIANOLA LUCA AS PREMANA M 47:28.5 + 13:51.4
69 63 COLOMBO CRISTIAN TEAM PASTURO ASD M 47:37.7 + 14:00.6
70 148 PIROVANO ANDREA OSA VALMADRERA M 47:40.6 + 14:03.5
71 158 RATTI MARCO 3LIFE ASD M 47:44.2 + 14:07.1
72 131 PALEARI MATTEO OSA VALMADRERA M 47:59.8 + 14:22.7
73 69 COLOMBO MIRCO RUNCARD M 48:04.3 + 14:27.2
74 226 VIAN ANDREA GEFO K-TEAM M 48:05.1 + 14:28.0
75 117 MASCIADRI ROBERTO OSA VALMADRERA M 48:08.1 + 14:31.0
76 23 BAGGI ANGELO PEGARUN ASD M 48:09.4 + 14:32.3
77 66 COLOMBO MASSIMO SEV VALMADRERA M 48:16.3 + 14:39.2
78 262 MERONI UMBERTO 3LIFE ASD M 48:18.8 + 14:41.7
79 164 ROTA MARCO ATLETICA MARATHON ALMENNO S.S. M 48:23.2 + 14:46.1
80 259 LOMBARDINI LUCA OSA VALMADRERA M 48:23.8 + 14:46.7
81 207 DOZIO FRANCESCO POLISPORTIVA LIBERTAS CERNUSCHESE M 48:31.3 + 14:54.2
82 95 GEROSA ANGELO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 48:34.8 + 14:57.7
83 202 BERTOLDINI TADDEO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 48:46.1 + 15:09.0
84 203 BIFFI MATTIA ASD FALCHI LECCO M 48:46.1 + 15:09.0
85 150 PIZZAGALLI GIULIO OSA VALMADRERA M 48:56.2 + 15:19.1
86 64 COLOMBO PAOLO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 49:09.7 + 15:32.6
87 80 DI MARIA LUCA RUNCARD M 49:18.7 + 15:41.6
88 161 RIPAMONTI ROBERTO RUNCARD M 49:21.8 + 15:44.7
89 77 CRUPI VINCENZO OSA VALMADRERA M 49:33.4 + 15:56.3
90 39 BONANNO FRANCESCO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 49:34.8 + 15:57.7
91 251 BONFANTI LUCA OSA VALMADRERA M 49:37.5 + 16:00.4
92 264 TASSONE FRANCESCO OSA VALMADRERA M 49:42.8 + 16:05.7
93 34 BERTOLAZZI GIAMPIETRO GS OROBIE M 49:51.8 + 16:14.7
94 25 BARONI ANTONIO ATLETICA PARATICO M 50:06.4 + 16:29.3
95 257 CASTELLAZZI DAVIDE POLISPORTIVA LIBERTAS CERNUSCHESE M 50:10.2 + 16:33.1
96 171 RUSCONI DANIELE SEV VALMADRERA M 50:11.3 + 16:34.2
97 104 INVERNIZZI STEFANO 3LIFE ASD M 50:17.2 + 16:40.1
98 81 DOSSI PAOLO M 50:19.4 + 16:42.3
99 126 MUTTONI GIANBATTISTA POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA M 50:21.2 + 16:44.1

100 138 PASTORI MATTEO OSA VALMADRERA M 50:26.7 + 16:49.6
101 229 MOSCATO AURELIO M 50:30.5 + 16:53.4
102 201 CAVALLO SAVERIO M 50:44.6 + 17:07.5
103 84 FRAQUELLI GIANCARLO ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO M 50:53.1 + 17:16.0
104 135 PANZERI MARIO LUCIANO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 50:55.2 + 17:18.1
105 214 BERETTA MARCO I RUN FOR FUN THE CURE M 50:59.1 + 17:22.0
106 78 DE LAZZARI FRANCESCO 3LIFE ASD M 51:03.7 + 17:26.6
107 222 ARENARE VINCENZO MISSULTEAM COMO ASD M 51:15.9 + 17:38.8
108 213 MECIANI LORENZO PASSO DOPO PASSO M 51:18.1 + 17:41.0
109 45 BRUMANA ENNIO POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA M 51:22.8 + 17:45.7
110 97 GERVASONI DARIO PAZIENTE ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA M 51:25.9 + 17:48.8
111 51 CASATI PAOLO M 51:30.1 + 17:53.0
112 16 AGOSTONI STEFANO OSA VALMADRERA M 51:42.2 + 18:05.1
113 136 PAPIS ALESSANDRO M 51:53.8 + 18:16.7
114 149 PIZZAGALLI CLAUDIO ASD FALCHI LECCO M 52:08.0 + 18:30.9
115 239 MAFFI SIMONE SEC CIVATE M 52:21.1 + 18:44.0
116 108 LAFRANCONI SERGIO M 52:21.4 + 18:44.3
117 110 LONGHI ROBERTO GPL GALBIATE M 52:22.3 + 18:45.2
118 49 CAPELLI MARCO LUIGI ATLETICA MARATHON ALMENNO S.S. M 52:25.3 + 18:48.2
119 230 GILARDONI ALESSANDRO ASD POLISPORTIVA MANDELLO M 52:28.7 + 18:51.6
120 128 NEGRI WALTER GPL GALBIATE M 52:37.4 + 19:00.3
121 154 POZZI LUCA OSA VALMADRERA M 52:48.9 + 19:11.8
122 246 GORETTI CESARE ANA LECCO M 52:52.3 + 19:15.2
123 237 QUARTI MARCO PEGARUN ASD M 52:56.6 + 19:19.5
124 28 BARTESAGHI MARCO ASD MARCIACARATESI M 52:59.5 + 19:22.4
125 47 CAGLIANI MICHELE AS PREMANA M 52:59.7 + 19:22.6
126 71 COMBI GIANLUIGI ASD STELLA ALPINA M 53:06.1 + 19:29.0
127 190 VALSECCHI MARCO M 53:09.2 + 19:32.1
128 196 ZAPPA ANDREA RUNCARD M 53:12.4 + 19:35.3
129 92 GARIBOLDI IVAN SEC CIVATE M 53:21.0 + 19:43.9
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130 244 CAMAGNI GIULIO M 53:33.5 + 19:56.4
131 134 PANZERI FABRIZIO GPL GALBIATE M 53:33.9 + 19:56.8
132 216 PAGGI MARTINO AMICI DELLA MADONNA DELLA NEVE M 53:58.4 + 20:21.3
133 40 BORGIA FRANCESCO ASD AVIS OGGIONO M 54:04.1 + 20:27.0
134 53 CASTELLI MASSIMO POLISPORTIVA SALUS GERENZANO M 54:06.9 + 20:29.8
135 31 BELLUSCHI MAURO OSA VALMADRERA M 54:07.3 + 20:30.2
136 93 GATTINONI ALEJANDRO ALESSIO PEDALE LECCHESE M 54:07.7 + 20:30.6
137 183 TEGIACCHI CARLO OSA VALMADRERA M 54:24.1 + 20:47.0
138 19 ALIPRANDI DANIELE TEAM PASTURO ASD M 54:26.6 + 20:49.5
139 120 MAZZOLENI CLAUDIO GS OROBIE M 54:26.6 + 20:49.5
140 155 POZZONI DIEGO GEFO K-TEAM M 54:27.5 + 20:50.4
141 238 NASATTI GIACOMO OSA VALMADRERA M 54:34.3 + 20:57.2
142 55 CASTELNUOVO GIANLUCA POLISPORTIVA 2001 - ALDE M 54:45.5 + 21:08.4
143 174 RUSSO ARMANDO POLISPORTIVA SALUS GERENZANO M 54:45.6 + 21:08.5
144 103 GUARNAROLI MAURO BAR VITALI M 55:16.4 + 21:39.3
145 133 PANDIANI NELLO M 55:28.4 + 21:51.3
146 82 FALZEI PIERO ANTONIO ASD AVIS OGGIONO M 55:35.7 + 21:58.6
147 60 CIVILLINI GIOVANNI SEV VALMADRERA M 55:40.0 + 22:02.9
148 100 GILARDI ROMANO SEV VALMADRERA M 55:44.2 + 22:07.1
149 236 COLOMBO GIORGIO RUNCARD M 56:01.7 + 22:24.6
150 261 APPIANI GAETANO SKY LARIO RUNNERS M 56:02.8 + 22:25.7
151 122 MILESI GIORGIO OSA VALMADRERA M 56:09.9 + 22:32.8
152 234 VILLA MARCO IGUANA BAR M 56:10.4 + 22:33.3
153 231 CORTI PAOLO TEAM VAM RACE M 56:12.2 + 22:35.1
154 218 PARRAVICINI ROBERTO I BOCIA M 56:16.1 + 22:39.0
155 225 STEFANUCO SAMUEL M 56:32.9 + 22:55.8
156 189 VALSECCHI LUIGI M 57:38.7 + 24:01.6
157 87 FUOCO VINCENZO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 57:38.9 + 24:01.8
158 118 MAZZA ALESSANDRO MISSULTEAM COMO ASD M 57:50.9 + 24:13.8
159 119 MAZZOLENI MARCO OSA VALMADRERA M 58:00.9 + 24:23.8
160 205 BIFFI GIANPAOLO ASD AVIS OGGIONO M 58:07.4 + 24:30.3
161 123 MOSCA MARCO RUNCARD M 58:15.7 + 24:38.6
162 125 MUSELLA FRANCESCO RUNCARD M 58:25.5 + 24:48.4
163 37 BOFFELLI GIANMARIO ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA M 58:29.3 + 24:52.2
164 210 SALVIONI FRANCO ASD ATLETICA MERATE M 58:47.8 + 25:10.7
165 260 FERRARI STEFANO SKY LARIO RUNNERS M 59:27.7 + 25:50.6
166 233 FRIGERIO STEFANO IGUANA BAR M 59:55.3 + 26:18.2
167 180 TAGLIAFERRI MARINO MODESTO POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA M 1:00:10.3 + 26:33.2
168 48 CALDARELLI FRANCESCO M 1:00:29.5 + 26:52.4
169 179 SPREAFICO PAOLO M 1:00:42.9 + 27:05.8
170 33 BERIZZI GIOVANNI ASD SEMMATT M 1:00:49.0 + 27:11.9
171 250 GHEZZI GIORGIO M 1:00:53.9 + 27:16.8
172 139 PEDEFERRI EUGENIO AS CANTURINA POL. S. MARCO M 1:01:07.6 + 27:30.5
173 224 SCARSI LUCA CSC CORTENOVA M 1:01:28.7 + 27:51.6
174 105 INVERNIZZI MAURIZIO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 1:01:42.4 + 28:05.3
175 102 GRILLI ANDREA ASD FALCHI LECCO M 1:01:47.4 + 28:10.3
176 184 THALER ITALO TEAM PASTURO ASD M 1:02:23.0 + 28:45.9
177 152 POLETTI NICOLA M 1:02:54.3 + 29:17.2
178 232 MELCHIORRE LUIGI M 1:03:05.3 + 29:28.2
179 235 SANGIORGIO MARCO RUNCARD M 1:03:51.0 + 30:13.9
180 73 CONTI STEFANO ASD SEMMATT M 1:04:30.5 + 30:53.4
181 159 RECALCATI MARIO OSA VALMADRERA M 1:05:06.5 + 31:29.4
182 140 PELUCCHI MAURO 3LIFE ASD M 1:05:48.0 + 32:10.9
183 204 BELLOTTI ANGELO M 1:05:50.5 + 32:13.4
184 68 COLOMBO MARCO POLISPORTIVA LIBERTAS CERNUSCHESE M 1:05:58.9 + 32:21.8
185 209 TONETTI MASSIMO GSA COMETA M 1:06:39.5 + 33:02.4
186 96 GEROSA STEFANO ASD SEMMATT M 1:08:25.5 + 34:48.4
187 112 MAESTRI FABIO PEGARUN ASD M 1:08:29.6 + 34:52.5
188 248 CORTI MASSIMO OSA VALMADRERA M 1:10:05.6 + 36:28.5
189 85 FREDDI MARCO CA LIZZOLI M 1:12:17.3 + 38:40.2
190 76 CORTI MATTIA M 1:12:41.3 + 39:04.2
191 192 VASSALLI ALBERTO RUNCARD M 1:15:03.0 + 41:25.9
192 67 COLOMBO GIOVANNI ASD SEMMATT M 1:15:14.2 + 41:37.1
193 211 AONDIO SEVERINO BAR VITALI M 1:21:11.2 + 47:34.1
194 42 BOSCHI GIUSEPPE OSA VALMADRERA M 1:31:52.9 + 58:15.8
195 41 BOSCHI ANTONIO OSA VALMADRERA M 1:31:54.8 + 58:17.7
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1 12 BRAMBILLA MARTINA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 42:36.6 -
2 15 BASILE LAURA GEFO K-TEAM F 44:43.9 + 2:07.3
3 241 SANGALLI BARBARA AS PREMANA F 47:01.9 + 4:25.3
4 178 SONZOGNI CRISTINA ELLE ERRE ASD F 47:44.5 + 5:07.9
5 14 RUSCONI MARTA ASD FALCHI LECCO F 48:46.6 + 6:10.0
6 13 PARENTI MARTINA ASD FALCHI LECCO F 48:52.7 + 6:16.1
7 11 PEDRONI CECILIA PEGARUN ASD F 49:15.1 + 6:38.5
8 252 PINCHETTI ROBERTA OSA VALMADRERA F 49:37.8 + 7:01.2
9 142 PENSA PATRIZIA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 51:49.1 + 9:12.5

10 245 CALIÒ ELENA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 51:57.2 + 9:20.6
11 220 RUSCONI ELENA TEAM VAM RACE F 52:45.9 + 10:09.3
12 170 RUSCONI PATRIZIA OSA VALMADRERA F 52:55.2 + 10:18.6
13 20 AMATO SABRINA 3LIFE ASD F 53:02.2 + 10:25.6
14 99 GILARDI DANIELA SEV VALMADRERA F 53:23.2 + 10:46.6
15 54 CASTELNUOVO MARTINA F 54:47.1 + 12:10.5
16 35 BERTOLDINI FABRIZIA AS PREMANA F 55:15.2 + 12:38.6
17 193 VELLUZZI LAURA US SAN MAURIZIO F 55:44.4 + 13:07.8
18 70 COLZANI RAFFAELLA ASD MARCIACARATESI F 55:45.4 + 13:08.8
19 176 SCANDOLA LUISA 3LIFE ASD F 56:20.1 + 13:43.5
20 46 BUSI ANNA POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA F 56:46.5 + 14:09.9
21 124 MOSCATELLI FEDERICA ALS CREMELLA F 56:50.5 + 14:13.9
22 240 WILHELM MARIA ELVIRA SEC CIVATE F 57:10.1 + 14:33.5
23 44 BROVELLI ILARIA GEFO K-TEAM F 58:20.8 + 15:44.2
24 215 CRUCIFERO ANTONELLA ASD FALCHI LECCO F 58:43.7 + 16:07.1
25 263 TIZZONI MICAELA ASD FALCHI LECCO F 58:45.7 + 16:09.1
26 121 MAZZUCCHELLI ARIANNA ASD MARCIACARATESI F 58:48.5 + 16:11.9
27 144 PESENTI ROBERTA RUNNERS BERGAMO F 59:42.3 + 17:05.7
28 219 FERRARIO SILVIA TEAM VAM RACE F 1:00:20.6 + 17:44.0
29 52 CASTAGNA FRANCESCA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 1:00:23.5 + 17:46.9
30 160 RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA FABIOLA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 1:00:46.7 + 18:10.1
31 173 RUSCONI MARIA TERESA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 1:01:14.5 + 18:37.9
32 91 GANDIN ELEONORA POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA F 1:05:29.9 + 22:53.3
33 90 GANDIN ISABELLA POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA F 1:07:50.8 + 25:14.2
34 163 ROTA LAURA F 1:08:04.4 + 25:27.8
35 255 RUSCONI CHIARA F 1:08:05.0 + 25:28.4
36 115 MAGGI MILENA AVIS PAVIA F 1:09:52.8 + 27:16.2
37 247 GALPERTI DINA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 1:10:04.2 + 27:27.6
38 72 CONSONNI MASCIA TEAM PASTURO ASD F 1:15:16.0 + 32:39.4
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1.  ASD FALCHI LECCO     1:46:12.3
3 DEL PERO LUCA 0:33:55.4 M 2
4 BELTRAMI LORENZO 0:35:11.0 M 4
5 BRAMBILLA DANILO 0:37:05.9 M 8

2.  GS OROBIE     1:50:33.8   + 4:21.5
2 BALDACCINI ALEX 0:33:37.1 M 1
6 ZANI MANUEL 0:37:16.4 M 10
24 BALZI MAURO 0:39:40.3 M 18

3.  TEAM PASTURO ASD     1:58:08.7   + 11:56.4
254 DEDIVITIIS GIOVANNI 0:36:33.9 M 7
185 TICOZZELLI ADRIANO 0:38:58.2 M 14
12 BRAMBILLA MARTINA 0:42:36.6 F 40

4.  AS PREMANA     2:01:15.0   + 15:02.7
242 UTZERI MARTINO 0:39:06.1 M 16
98 GIANOLA MATTEO 0:40:00.1 M 21
253 GIANOLA PAOLO 0:42:08.8 M 36

5.  OSA VALMADRERA     2:02:40.9   + 16:28.6
249 ROTA ANDREA 0:35:12.5 M 5
169 RUSCONI MARCO 0:42:02.8 M 34
116 MASCIADRI STEFANO 0:45:25.6 M 56

6.  GSA COMETA     2:08:03.8   + 21:51.5
79 DELLA ROVERE ANDREA 0:40:06.8 M 22
243 TAGLIABUE LORENZO 0:42:21.9 M 38
59 CIRESA RICCARDO 0:45:35.1 M 58

7.  GEFO K-TEAM     2:17:00.0   + 30:47.7
208 PANZERI MAURO 0:44:11.0 M 47
15 BASILE LAURA 0:44:43.9 F 51
226 VIAN ANDREA 0:48:05.1 M 78

8.  3LIFE ASD     2:17:02.7   + 30:50.4
94 GEROSA MICHELE 0:40:59.7 M 28
158 RATTI MARCO 0:47:44.2 M 74
262 MERONI UMBERTO 0:48:18.8 M 82

9.  PEGARUN ASD     2:19:36.9   + 33:24.6
106 INVERNIZZI OSCAR 0:42:12.4 M 37
23 BAGGI ANGELO 0:48:09.4 M 80
11 PEDRONI CECILIA 0:49:15.1 F 93

10.  POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA     2:19:44.1   + 33:31.8
181 TAGLIAFERRI CLAUDIO 0:43:16.6 M 41
182 TAGLIAFERRI DANIELE 0:46:06.3 M 60
126 MUTTONI GIANBATTISTA 0:50:21.2 M 107

11.  MISSULTEAM COMO ASD     2:21:51.3   + 35:39.0
221 BARTESAGHI MATTEO 0:44:08.7 M 45
88 GALLIENA ANTONIO 0:46:26.7 M 62
222 ARENARE VINCENZO 0:51:15.9 M 115

12.  SEV VALMADRERA     2:21:52.6   + 35:40.3
156 PUNGITORE DENNY 0:43:25.0 M 42
66 COLOMBO MASSIMO 0:48:16.3 M 81
171 RUSCONI DANIELE 0:50:11.3 M 104

13.  POLISPORTIVA LIBERTAS CERNUSCHESE     2:23:42.1   + 37:29.8
256 CASTELLAZZI MICHELE 0:45:00.6 M 53
207 DOZIO FRANCESCO 0:48:31.3 M 85
257 CASTELLAZZI DAVIDE 0:50:10.2 M 103
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14.  RUNCARD     2:26:44.8   + 40:32.5
69 COLOMBO MIRCO 0:48:04.3 M 77
80 DI MARIA LUCA 0:49:18.7 M 94
161 RIPAMONTI ROBERTO 0:49:21.8 M 95

15.  TEAM VAM RACE     2:35:27.2   + 49:14.9
17 ALEGI ORESTE 0:46:29.1 M 63
220 RUSCONI ELENA 0:52:45.9 F 131
231 CORTI PAOLO 0:56:12.2 M 171

16.  GPL GALBIATE     2:38:33.6   + 52:21.3
110 LONGHI ROBERTO 0:52:22.3 M 127
128 NEGRI WALTER 0:52:37.4 M 130
134 PANZERI FABRIZIO 0:53:33.9 M 145

17.  SKY LARIO RUNNERS     2:42:45.4   + 56:33.1
175 SACCHI EMANUELE 0:47:14.9 M 68
261 APPIANI GAETANO 0:56:02.8 M 168
260 FERRARI STEFANO 0:59:27.7 M 191

18.  SEC CIVATE     2:42:52.2   + 56:39.9
239 MAFFI SIMONE 0:52:21.1 M 125
92 GARIBOLDI IVAN 0:53:21.0 M 142
240 WILHELM MARIA ELVIRA 0:57:10.1 F 177

19.  ASD MARCIACARATESI     2:47:33.4   + 1:01:21.1
28 BARTESAGHI MARCO 0:52:59.5 M 136
70 COLZANI RAFFAELLA 0:55:45.4 F 166
121 MAZZUCCHELLI ARIANNA 0:58:48.5 F 190

20.  ASD AVIS OGGIONO     2:47:47.2   + 1:01:34.9
40 BORGIA FRANCESCO 0:54:04.1 M 147
82 FALZEI PIERO ANTONIO 0:55:35.7 M 162
205 BIFFI GIANPAOLO 0:58:07.4 M 182

21.  ASD SEMMATT     3:13:45.0   + 1:27:32.7
33 BERIZZI GIOVANNI 1:00:49.0 M 200
73 CONTI STEFANO 1:04:30.5 M 211
96 GEROSA STEFANO 1:08:25.5 M 221


